505539312 06/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5586109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRANT NEVISON	10/03/2018
JOSH THOMPSON	10/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISE INTERVENTION SERVICES INC.		
Street Address:	Address: 950-450 5TH AVENUE SW		
Internal Address:	nal Address: ALBERTA		
City:	CALGARY		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2P 0M2		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16472871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6849

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048852773

Email: ryan.schneider@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN SCHNEIDER

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	255399.000002 (WISE2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. SCHNEIDER
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049560 FRAME: 0026

505539312

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049560 FRAME: 0027

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, GRANT NEVISON, whose full post office address is:

Box 722
44 Mountain Lion Drive
Bragg Creek, Alberta
Canada TOL 0K0

AND WHEREAS I, JOSH THOMPSON, whose full post office address is:

47 Day Close Red Deer, Alberta Canada T4R 2B5

have invented a certain new and useful invention proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "ENHANCING GEOTHERMAL ENERGY PRODUCTION IN A WELL" as fully described in PCT/CA2017/051528;

AND WHEREAS WISE INTERVENTION SERVICES INC., who has an office at 950-450 5th Ave SW, Calgary Alberta, T2P 0M2, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title And interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, I the said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world, as well as reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted

upon such Letters Patent, including the exclusive right to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters

ENHANCING GEOTHERMAL ENERGY PRODUCTION IN A WELL Page 2 of 5

17352680v1

PATENT REEL: 049560 FRAME: 0028 Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon these applications.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW

ENHANCING GEOTHERMAL ENERGY PRODUCTION IN A WELL,
Page 3 of 5

17352680v1

PATENT REEL: 049560 FRAME: 0029

Signedar Celgary, AB	this 3 day of October 2018
777/	111
Witness WIW	PRANT NEVISON

Witness declaration

1, <i>N</i>	le.1 1	Sother !!	ا بخار سال در	whose ful	l post offic	ce address is
2242 2	2SA 5	T 5 1	Calgar 1	s 770	179	hereby declare that I was
personally [present ar	d did witnes	s Grant Nev	son, who	iš personal	lly known to me to be the
person nam	ed in the	attached assi	gnment, duly	sign and e	execute the	attached assignment of
interest in a	in inventio	on subject of	a patent appl	ication ent	itled "EN	HANCING
GEOTHER	RMALE	NERGY PR	ODUCTION	LIN A WI	ELL'' at,	·
	hlsa)··	, this 32	_ day of	OAV	2018.
	J			10	2/16	
			Signature	¢.		

Signed at CAUSTAN, this 3-ed day of CCTOSSER, 2018.
Witness JOSH THOMPSON
Witness declaration
I, No. 1 Bothwell , whose full post office address is 2242 25A ST SW Calsan AB T3E 175 hereby declare that I was personally present and did witness Lock Theorems and a local section of the second section of the section of the second section of the se
person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached assignment of
interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "ENHANCING GEOTHERMAL ENERGY PRODUCTION IN A WELL" at

ENHANCING GEOTHERMAL ENERGY PRODUCTION IN A WELL Page 5 of 5

17352680v1

PATENT REEL: 049560 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 06/22/2019